# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8124062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENCITE LLC	07/27/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FISH & RICHARDSON PC	
Street Address:	60 SOUTH 6TH ST	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15648504
Application Number:	17945333
Application Number:	17395532
Application Number:	17337589
Application Number:	17374002
Application Number:	16682082
Application Number:	17887551
Application Number:	17744820
Application Number:	62958371
Application Number:	17890383
Application Number:	63255496
Application Number:	63359923
Patent Number:	11171345
Patent Number:	11525441
Patent Number:	11028840
Patent Number:	11454563
Patent Number:	11092150
Patent Number:	11046575
Patent Number:	11454527
Patent Number:	11078071

PATENT REEL: 064658 FRAME: 0511

508076909

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11245344
Patent Number:	11296619
Patent Number:	11359619
Patent Number:	11426550
Patent Number:	11331618
Patent Number:	11456681

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-335-5070 cornell@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON PC

Address Line 1: 60 SOUTH 6TH ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22834
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGGIE CORNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Maggie Cornell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Notice of Lien #page1.tif

source=Notice of Lien #page2.tif

source=Encite LLC Fish Richardson P.C.-DE#page1.tif

source=Encite LLC Fish Richardson P.C.-DE#page2.tif

source=22834 - Encite LLC SOA#page1.tif source=22834 - Encite LLC SOA#page2.tif

# Notice of Lien

Fish & Richardson P.C. has not been compensated for patent and trademark prosecution services that it provided for <a href="Encite">Encite</a>, LLC. The Supreme Judicial Court of Massachusetts recently clarified that the scope of the Massachusetts attorney's lien statute, G.L. c. 22 1 § 50, extends to patent prosecution work. Massachusetts Lawyers Weekly, <a href="Ropes & Gray LLP v. Jalbert">Ropes & Gray LLP v. Jalbert</a>, SJC-10333 (August 3, 2009). Thus, in accordance with <a href="Ropes & Gray v. Jalbert">Ropes & Gray v. Jalbert</a> and under the Massachusetts attorney's lien statute, G.L. c. 22 1, § 50, Fish & Richardson P.C. has placed a lien on the patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications for which the above-noted uncompensated services were performed. A list of those patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications is provided below. This document is being recorded to notify the public of those liens.

Fish & Richardson P.C. Ref. No	U.S. Application No. / Patent No.	Filing Date
22834-0003004	11,171,345	12/20/2018
22834-0008002	11,525,441	7/3/2019
22834-0010002	11,028,840	6/13/2019
22834-0014001	15,648,504	7/13/2017
22834-0018001	11,454,563	8/4/2017
22834-0018002	17/945,333	9/15/2022
22834-0019001	11,092,150	3/12/2018
22834-0019002	17/395,532	8/6/2021
22834-0021001	11,046,575	10/18/2018
22834-0021002	17/337,589	6/3/2021
22834-0022002	11,454,527	7/1/2020
22834-0023001	11,078,071	8/14/2019
22834-0023002	17/374,002	7/13/2021
22834-0024001	11,245,344	5/21/2019
22834-0026001	11,296,619	5/21/2019
22834-0027002	16/682,082	11/13/2019
22834-0029001	11,359,619	11/14/2018
22834-0032001	11,426,550	1/8/2019
22834-0032002	17/887,551	8/15/2022
22834-0033001	11,331,618	2/26/2019
22834-0033002	17/744,820	5/16/2022
22834-0037001	11,456,681	1/4/2021

22834-0039001	17/890,383	8/18/2022
22834-0039P01	63/255,496	10/14/2021
22834-0040P01	63/359,923	7/11/2022

CSC

www.cscglobal.com

251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

**CSC- Wilmington** 

Matter#NOT PROVIDEDOrder#1241580-1Project Id:N/AOrder Date07/27/2023

Entity Name: Encite LLC (Debtor) / Fish & Richardson P.C. (Secured Party)

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary Of State

Request for: UCC Filing

File Type: ORIGINAL UCC FILING

Result: Filed

 File Number:
 20235192843

 Filing Date:
 07/27/2023

Ordered by MAGGIE CORNELL at FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Jeffrey Boyle jeboyle@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  Maggie Cornell 612-638-5736			Thel	aware Renartment of '	itato
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CORNEII@fr.com  C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Delaware Department of State U.C.C. Filing Section Filed: 03:42 PM 07/27/2023 U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 2023 5192843			
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b)		modify, or abbreviate any	part of the Debtor		ndividual Debtor's
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debto	r information in item 10 of	the Financing St	atément Addendum (Form L	JCC1Ad)
Encite LLC					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME.	FIRST PERSONA	LNAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS  1 North Avenue	city Burlington	inapean inape.	STATE:	POSTAL CODE 01803	COUNTRY
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (	<u> </u>	modify, or abbreviate any	خسست ل	L	
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here  [2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME]	and provide the Individual Debto	r information in item 10 of	the Financing St	atement Addendum (Form L	JCC1Ad)
OR 25 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	LNAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of AS	SIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Pro	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Par	ty name (3a or 3b	)	
3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Fish & Richardson P.C.					
OR 3b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	LNAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	-				
	250				
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 60 South 6th St	CITY Minneapol	s	MN	55402	USA
	Minneapoli		MN	55402	USA
60 South 6th St 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following co- United States Patent Application 15/648,504; 17/945,333, 17/395,532; 17/33	Minneapoli 37,589; 17/374,002; 16 54,563; 11,092,150; 1	8/682,082; 17/88	MN 7,551; 17/	55402 744,820; 62/958,3	USA 371;
60 South 6th St 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following co United States Patent Application 15/648,504; 17/945,333, 17/395,532; 17/33 17/890,383; 63/255,496; 63/359,923  United States Patent 11,171,345; 11,525,441; 11,028,840; 11,45 11,296,619; 11,359,619; 11,426,550; 11,33	Minneapoli 37,589; 17/374,002; 16 54,563; 11,092,150; 1	3/682,082; 17/88 1,046,575; 11,45	MN 37,551; 17/5 4,527; 11,6	55402 744,820; 62/958,3	USA 371; 344;
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following co- United States Patent Application 15/648,504; 17/945,333, 17/395,532; 17/33 17/890,383; 63/255,496; 63/359,923 United States Patent 11,171,345; 11,525,441; 11,028,840; 11,45 11,296,619; 11,359,619; 11,426,550; 11,33	Minneapoli 37,589; 17/374,002; 16 54,563; 11,092,150; 16 31,618; 11,456,681	3/682,082; 17/88 1,046,575; 11,45	MN 4,551; 17/ 4,527; 11,0 being administe 6b. Check galy	55402 744,820; 62/958,3 078,071; 11,245,3	USA 371; 344;

PATENT IACA)
REEL: 064658 FRAME: 0516



Encite LLC Stephen A. Marsh 1 North Avenue Burlington, MA 01803

# STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT As of Wednesday, January 4, 2023

Below is a summary of your unpaid invoices from Fish & Richardson P.C.. Should you have any questions regarding this information please contact our Accounts Receivable Department at 612-278-4572, or via email at burgess @fr.com. For your convenience, wire transfer instructions appear at the bottom of this statement. Thank you.

Client Number: 22834 Client Name: Encite LLC

Attorney Name: Denis G. Maloney/ 00322

Date	Invoice	Total	Credit/Payment	Balance
11/30/2020	1987914	\$53,620.37	\$47,606.99	\$6,013.38
1/8/2021	2005782	\$30,185.01	\$786.35	\$29,398.66
1/28/2021	2011592	\$63,569.52	\$4,233.65	\$59,335.87
2/17/2021	2016915	\$19,609.20	\$8,961.40	\$10,647.80
3/25/2021	2026570	\$37,267.10	\$393.80	\$36,873.30
4/28/2021	2038124	\$43,292.26	\$4,836.15	\$38,456.11
5/28/2021	2047488	\$34,614.17	\$3,656.10	\$30,958.07
6/30/2021	2056579	\$30,864.21	\$557.10	\$30,307.11
7/31/2021	2064728	\$54,674.75	\$3,316.50	\$51,358.25
9/8/2021	2077057	\$75,004.40	\$2,641.92	\$72,362.48
12/15/2021	2106613	\$102,010.08	\$0.00	\$102,010.08
1/19/2022	2114271	\$16,904.22	\$0.00	\$16,904.22
2/7/2022	2121875	\$30,342.70	\$0.00	\$30,342.70
3/23/2022	2136623	\$4,124.76	\$0.00	\$4,124.76
4/26/2022	2148092	\$1,977.00	\$981.89	\$995.11
5/27/2022	2157591	\$6,179.78	\$1,600.00	\$4,579.78
6/30/2022	2169245	\$2,324.78	\$1,119.66	\$1,205.12
7/26/2022	2176130	\$6,831.44	\$692.33	\$6,139.11
8/16/2022	2182222	\$3,274.09	\$31.71	\$3,242.38
9/26/2022	2194563	\$2,807.04	\$0.00	\$2,807.04
10/28/2022	2209324	\$3,484.87	\$0.00	\$3,484.87
11/21/2022	2215958	\$5,385.17	\$279.95	\$5,105.22
01/18/2023	2234878	\$2,127.86	\$0	\$2,127.86

#### THIS IS NOT A BILL

Please be sure to reference client name or invoice numbers when submitting payments Check remittance address: P.O. Box 3295, Boston, MA 02241-3295

Overnight delivery and street address: 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402 Wire transfer information: Bank of America, ABA #0260-0959-3, Acct #511-43170, Swift Code BOFAUS3N

**ACH transfer information:** Bank of America, ABA #011000138, Account #511-43170 For wire and ACH transfers please email "Remittance Advice" to collectionsteam@fr.com

PATENT

REEL: 064658 FRAME: 0517



3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date	Invoice	Total	Credit/Payment	Balance
02/06/2023	2242719	\$1,230.00	\$773.76	\$456.24
03/14/2023	2254216	\$2,126.80	\$0	\$2,126.80
04/19/2023	2268466	\$1,945.79	\$0	\$1,945.79
Balance Due				\$53,308.11

# THIS IS NOT A BILL

Please be sure to reference client name or invoice numbers when submitting payments Check remittance address: P.O. Box 3295, Boston, MA 02241-3295

Overnight delivery and street address: 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402 Wire transfer information: Bank of America, ABA #0260-0959-3, Acct #511-43170, Swift Code BOFAUS3N

**ACH transfer information:** Bank of America, ABA #011000138, Account #511-43170 For wire and ACH transfers please email "Remittance Advice" to collectionsteam@fr.com

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/21/2023 REEL: 064658 FRAME: 0518